

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

S.A. No. 163 of 2017

Dr. Denesh Khemani **Versus** Smt. Indradevi Poptani

19.07.2018	<p>Shri G. D. Vaswani, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>This appeal is admitted for hearing on the following substantial questions of law:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. “Whether the Courts below have committed an illegality in non-suiting the plaintiff merely on the ground that the right of alleged thirty feet width passage is not mentioned in the registered deed of sale dated 24.09.1979?2. Whether the Courts below have committed an error of law in dismissing the plaintiff’s claim despite holding that the land in question was being used as passage by him for the last 32 years, is perverse?3. Whether the Courts below have committed an error in coming to the conclusion that the suit as instituted by the plaintiff suffers from non-joinder of necessary parties ?” <p>Issue notice to the Respondents on payment of P.F., as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter for further orders in the month of September, 2018.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>
------------	--