

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 163 of 2017**

Dr. Denesh Khemani **Versus** Smt. Indradevi Poptani & Ors.

05/03/2024	<p>Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Hemant Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>This is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</b></p>