

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 163 of 2017**Dr. Denesh Khemani **versus** Smt. Indradevi PoptaniOrder Sheet

24/06/2025	<p>Mr. Anurag Singh, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent.</p> <p>Issue fixed date SPC to the respondent informing her that the counsel engaged by her is not appearing to argue the case on her behalf, therefore, she is required to make some alternative arrangement by engaging another counsel on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case on 2-9-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Raju</p>