



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**SA No. 163 of 2017**

Dr. Denesh Khemani **versus** Smt. Indradevi Poptani

Order Sheet

17/09/2025	<p>Mr. Anurag Singh, counsel for the appellant. SPC sent to respondents is reported to be un-served. Let fresh fixed date SPC be issued to respondents for their appearance before this Court either personally or through an Advocate.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>