

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 163 of 2017****DR. DENESH KHEMANI **VERSUS** SMT. INDRADEVI POPTANI****Order Sheet**

<b>31/10/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the Respondents.</p> <p>Fixed date SPC issued to the respondents vide order dated 17.09.2025 has been returned unserved with an endorsement that they were not found in the given address.</p> <p>Let fresh SPC be issued to respondents informing them that their counsel engaged are not appearing in the appeal to argue the case.</p> <p>List this case on 02.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>
<b>Alok</b>	